Mendham Township School District
Curriculum
Fourth Grade
Grae  Unit 1:
Unit 1A: All about Me
Stage 1:  Desired Results
Level Benchmark:
Novice-mid K-5

Videos;
Restaurant dishes in Spanish by Spanish Games
How to order food in Spanish by Butterfly Spanish
En el restaurante by Audio Dialogues
WEbsites:
Interdisciplinary Connections
Learning about Spanish Speaking Countries-Connection with Social Studies
NJSLS 6.1.4.A.14, 6.1.P.D.1,. 6.1.P.D.2
Integration of 21st Century Skills and Life and Career Standard
NJSLS 9.2.4.A.1
NJSLS 9.2.4.A.2
Integration of the Technology Standard
NJSLS 8.1.2.A.4
NJSLS 8.1.P.C.1
Updated NJSLS 2018
Unit 5A: Celebrations/ Cinco de Mayo de  Unit 7:
Stage 1:  Desired Results
Benchmark:
Novice-Mid K-5
Unit Goals:
● Demonstrate an understanding of the words Cinco de Mayo
● Become familiar with different holidays celebrated in other countries
● Learn that Cinco de Mayo is a celebration of Mexico
Essential Questions:
● What is Cinco de Mayo?
● Why do we celebrate Cinco de Mayo?
Skills/Knowledge:
Students will be able to:
● Understand why Cinco de Mayo is celebrated
● Know what Cinco de Mayo translates to in English
● What country celebrates Cinco de Mayo
NJSLS:
7.1.NM.A.1
7.1.NM.A.4
7.1.NM.B.4
7.1.NM.C.5
Evidence of Learning 2-Assessment Evidence
● Teacher observation
● Class participation
● Group/whole class discussion
● Pair work
● Cinco de Mayo Project
● Cinco de Mayo flip book
Teaching Points:Stage 3- Learning Plan
1. Class discussion about holidays and celebrations
2. Review of Mexico/ Map location/ Spanish speaking country
3. Introduce Cinco de Mayo
4. Class discussion about Cinco de Mayo
5. Video “Es Cinco de Mayo!”
6. Read Cinco de Mayo books
7. Class discussion about Mexican foods. Have you eaten any Mexican food?
8. Make a Cinco de Mayo flip book
9. Learn and dance the Mexican hat dance
Updated NJSLS 2018
Assessments: